i MILDURA LAWN TENNIS CLUB (MLTC)
IMPORTANT DATES
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LAWN TENNIS
CLUB INC.

PO BOX 590, MILDURA

(03) 5023 7307

SECTIONAL TENNIS HELD SATURDAYS - JUNIORS START 8.30 AM, HOT SHOTS 9AM AND SENIORS AT 1.30 PM

Start

Finish

Season 1¢ Half

Opening Day & AGM - Saturday 5th October;
Come and Try — 12+ October

Saturday 14+ December (including Christmas Breakup)
Play on 21st December

Season 2 Half

Saturday 11th January 2025

Saturday 26t April 2025 (Season Breakup)

Note: No Sectional held the Easter long weekend

WEDNESDAY LADIES MIDWEEK AND TWILIGHT TENNIS

Start

Finish

Wednesday 9* October 2024

(Ladies) Wednesday 30t April 2025
(Twilight) Wednesday 26th March 2025

CORPORATE TWILIGHT

Competition Start Finish
November 2024 Thursday 31st October, 2024 Thursday 5th December 2024
February 2025 Thursday 13th February 2025 Thursday 20th March 2025

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

JUNIORS

SENIORS

Singles

Saturday, 9th November

Saturday, 9th November

Doubles

Saturday, 7 December, 2025

Saturday, 7t December 2025

Mixed Doubles

Saturday 1st March

Saturday 1 March

TOURNAMENTS

Tournament

Start

Finish

Mildura Easter Open

Friday 18th April 2025

Sunday 20th April 2025

JUNIOR CHALLENGES
Challenges Juniors
Riverland Challenge TBA
OTHER IMPORTANT DATES
EVENT JUNIORS SENIORS

Red Cliffs Lawn Tennis Club Tournament

15, 16 February 2025

21, 22, 23 February 2025

Winter Competition (MLTC)

Saturday 3rd May, 2025

Open Nationals

4+ to 8+ March, 2025

Pro Tour

9th to 16" March, 2025




